
18U AAA 2021 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 6-8 HOST SITE CONTACT KELLY NEWMAN 533-5809 kd.newman@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Southeast Performance Pump Twins 18U AAA 1 Trent Dorrance Alameda 306-485-7547 trent.dorrance@nutrien.com
White Butte Broncos 18U AAA 1 Jason Houston Pilot Butte 306-728-7189 huey1974@icloud.com
Regina Athletics 18U AAA 2 Allan Unrath Regina 306-535-7043 allan.unrath@fcc.ca
Regina White Sox 18U AAA 2 Rob Thomson Regina 306-535-9895 rbthomson@sasktel.net
Regina Wolfpack 18U AAA 2 Kelly Newman Regina 306-533-5809 kd.newman@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AAA 3 Scott Montgomery Moose Jaw 306-630-5411 djmonker@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 18U AAA 3 Derek Murdoch Swift Current 306-741-2281 hounddoc22@gmail.com
Parkland Expos 18U AAA 4 Mike McCubbing Yorkton 306-621-2345 mike.m@osswaste.com
East Central Red Sox 18U AAA 5 Garret Korte Muenster 306-231-5876 gjkorte@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giants 18U AAA 5 Jason Ryden Warman 306-310-0247 frankyryden@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cubs 18U AAA 6 Scott Frey Saskatoon 306-260-8133 scottbfrey@gmail.com
Saskatoon Diamondbacks 18U AAA 6 Matt Kosteniuk Saskatoon 306-380-5621 matt_kost21@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Giants 18U AAA 6 Mark Campbell Saskatoon 306-230-0997 mils.scout@gmail.com
North West Prairie Pirates 18U AAA 7 Dan Keck Lloydminster 778-789-5380 keckd29@gmail.com

TEAMS WILL BE DETERMINED BY TOP 8 TEAMS IN STANDINGS

18U AA TIER 1 2021 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 13-15 HOST SITE CONTACT KYLA SNELL 228-7481 kyla_ward@hotmail.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Tim Miller Estevan 306-461-6499 tim@thirstybird.ca
Weyburn Beavers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Tyson Balog Weyburn 306-861-2114 tysonbalog@yahoo.ca
Regina Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 1 2 Dean Moulding Regina 306-533-9951 info@callieclub.com
Regina White Sox 18U AA Tier 1 2 Mike Weatherald Regina 306-537-1746 mike.w@sasktel.net
Saskatoon A's 18U AA Tier 1 6 Kevin Fraser Saskatoon 306-280-4443 kev.fraser@shaw.ca
Unity Cardinals 18U AA Tier 1 7 Brent O'Donnell Unity 306-210-7066 brento.cruwellservicing@sasktel.net
North East Expos 18U AA Tier 1 8 Eric Morin Hudson Bay 306-865-6565 ericmorin@sasktel.net
Prince Albert Royals 18U AA Tier 1 8 Geoff Gay Prince Albert 306-960-6176 lggay@sasktel.net



18U AA TIER 2 2021 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 13-15 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 administrator@baseballsaskatoon.com

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 18U AA Tier 2 1 Curtis Hextall Balgonie 306-581-8557 c.hextall@sasktel.net
Regina Buffalos 18U AA Tier 2 2 Joel Wolensky Regina 306-537-3691 jwolensky@groundeffects.org
Regina Pacers 18U AA Tier 2 2 John Aston Regina 306-527-6271 j.aston@atob.ca
Saskatoon Armada A's 18U AA Tier 2 6 Kelly Simms Saskatoon 306-220-6776 kelly@aceplumbing.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Blitz 18U AA Tier 2 6 Travis Ziebart Saskatoon 306-361-9661 travis.ziebart@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay River Bandits 18U AA Tier 2 6 Vince Shivak Saskatoon 306-381-3376 vinceshivak@gmail.com
Lloydminster Twins 18U AA Tier 2 7 Mike Wildeboer Wainwright 780-806-9168 mjwild@telusplanet.net
North Battleford Beavers 18U AA Tier 2 7 Dean Dimmick North Battleford 306-441-9986 ddimmick@sasktel.net

18U AA TIER 3 2021 PROVINCIALS KINDERSLEY 4 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 23-25 KIM TUFFS 604-0076 ratherbehunting@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Saskatoon Braves 18U AA Tier 3 6 Sheldon Felix Saskatoon 306-220-0591 felixs@sasktel.net
Kindersley Royals #1 18U AA Tier 3 7 Blain Hilbig Kindersley 306-240-7478 blain.hilbig@sunwestsd.ca
Macklin Lakers 18U AA Tier 3 7 Wade Dean Macklin 780-842-7917 wdean@repsol.com
Dinsmore Dynamos 18U AA Tier 3 7 Pat Erickson Beechy 306-858-7949 pnerickson@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



18U AA TIER 4 2021 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 13-15 MIKE SCHWEAN 435-3622 msmn.rec.brd@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Moosomin Rangers 18U AA Tier 4 1 Rob Willms Moosomin 306-435-8336 rwillms@nscminerals.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 4 3 Randy LaRose Moose Jaw 306-631-9617 trlarose@sasktel.net
Parkland Expos 18U AA Tier 4 4 Mark Jacobs Yorkton 306-621-8859 jacobs_118@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 18U AA Tier 4 5 Trevor Cox Craven 306-536-6511 tcox@clarks-supply.com
Sask Five Giants 18U AA Tier 4 5 Shawn Klisowsky Martensville 306-291-5799 shawn.klisowsky@flaman.com
Saskatoon A's 18U AA Tier 4 6 Derek Gray Saskatoon 306-227-0543 dwgray71@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals 18U AA Tier 4 6 Graham Gieni Saskatoon 306-227-9900 gieni.gs@gmail.com

18U AA TIER 5 2021 PROVINCIALS KINDERSLEY 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 23-25 KIM TUFFS 604-0076 ratherbehunting@sasktel.net

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone Email

Gull Lake Greyhounds 18U AA Tier 5 3 Jack Sumner Tompkins 306-622-2111 jsumner@sasktel.net
Swift Current 57's 18U AA Tier 5 3 Eliaja Lafontaine Swift Current 306-741-3578 eliaja.lafontaine@sasktel.com
Meadow Lake Sox 18U AA Tier 5 7 Norman LaBrash Meadow Lake 306-240-5119 nhlabrash@sasktel.net
Lashburn Cardinals 18U AA Tier 5 7 Kevin McNay Lashburn 306-434-6884 kbmcnay@sasktel.net
Kindersley Royals #2 18U AA Tier 5 7 Kevin Reichert Kindersley 306-460-5136 kreichert@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


